or lower tier subcontractor with the clauses set forth in paragraphs (a) through (d) of 
this section. 

7. Clean Air Act and the Federal Water Pollution Control Act. If the Contract, Agreement 
and/or Purchase Order NOT TO EXCEED amount is in excess of One Hundred Fifty 
Thousand & 00/100 Dollars ($150,000.00), then the Vendor agrees as follows: 

1. Clean Air Act. 
1. Vendor agrees to comply with all applicable standards, orders or regulations 

issued pursuant to the Clean Air Act, as amended, 42 U.S.C. § 7401 et seq. 
2. Vendor agrees to report each violation to the (name of the state agency or